OIFE	<i>20</i> 3
P 114 08 3	F0R P10-1595
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$005 Staas & Halsey LLP
TRAD	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tra

01-12-2010

	U.S. DEPARTMEN	TOF COMMERCE	
•			
ent.			

 Name of conveying party(ies, Masahiro YANAGIDA 103586017

2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588, Japan

•	Notice of converse					
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger					
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other:					
	Execution Date(s): November 26, 2009					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.					
	OR  This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 12/628,470, filed December 1, 2009; or  (b) Patent No(s)., issued.					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 221.1484  Attention: Thomas E. McKiernan 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor Washington, D.C. 20005					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account)					
	as E. McKiernan, Reg. No. 37,889 Signature Date					
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/11/2010 LMUELLER 90000039 193935 12628470					
	81 FC18821 (48.88 DA					

©2005

Revised January, 2005

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

inven (Inser	tor(s) (herein	after, "ASSIGNOR") Iddress(es) of ASSIGN	) by	ind of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned .
1-1	, Kamikod	anaka 4-chome, N	Nakahara-ku, Kawas	saki-shi, Kanagawa 211-85	88 Japan
		<u></u>			
(here	inafter, "ASSI GNEE the ent	GNEE"), the receipt of	of which is hereby ackno t, title and interest to the	wledged, the undersigned ASSIGI	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
(Title PRC	of Invention) OCESSOR	AND METHOD I	FOR CONTROLLI	NG STORAGE-DEVICE	TEST UNIT
		ional Patent Applicational Patent Application		and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
(a)	executed on		;	(Insert date of execution of app	lication, if not concurrent)
	-			Assignee's attorney is herel	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
Se	rial No/		;	data, when known.	
subs	titute, reissue	or reexamination appl	ication based thereon, fo		d any continuation, division, renewal, he said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)").
which includes reex acts	ch the ASSIGN uding in the pr amination, or j to include but	NEE may deem necess eparation and prosecu public use proceeding not be limited to exec	sary, desirable or expedi- ution of said application( , and in any litigation or cuting all papers, includi	ent, for securing, maintaining and s) and the issuance of said Letters other legal proceeding which may	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such trations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
	•	and obtaining and pro WHEREOF, the unde	-	have) affixed his/her/their signatu	re(s).
1)	柳田	昌海	Ma	asahiro YANAGIDA	Nov. 26. 2009
		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
2)		(Signature)	·	(Type Name)	(Date)
3)		( 3/2/11/11/3/		(1) 10 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11	(2 4.0)
•		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
4)		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(D-41)
		(Signature)		(1ype Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 023770 FRAME: 0115

**RECORDED: 01/06/2010**